vouchers, CDBG-CV) that will further leverage this funding; now, therefore,   42 

43 

Municipal Clerk's Office
Approved

Date:  July 26, 2022
Immediate Reconsideration Failed

Date:  July 26, 2022

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES: 1
2

Section 1. That an amount not to exceed Three Million Four Hundred Thousand 3 
Dollars ($3,400,000) of American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) funds is hereby 4 
appropriated, when tendered, to the Federal Direct Grants Fund (241900) and  as a 5 
direct grant to First Presbyterian Anchorage, LLC to cover the costs for purchasing 6 
the Guest House that will provide an additional 110 units of workforce housing and 20 7

[...]

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM 

No. AM 386-2022 

Meeting Date:  July 12, 2022 

From: Assembly Members Perez-Verdia and Rivera 1
2

Subject: A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 3 
APPROPRIATING WHEN TENDERED AN AMOUNT NOT TO 4 
EXCEED THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND 5 
DOLLARS ($3,400,000) AS A DIRECT GRANT FROM THE 6 
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 LOCAL FISCAL 7 
RECOVERY FUNDS TO FIRST PRESBYTERIAN ANCHORAGE, 8 
LLC FOR PURCHASE OF THE GUEST HOUSE. 9 

10 
11 

The Guest House will convert 130 hotel units to housing for those who are 12